Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CON-727	Version:	1	Name:	Agreement for a transfer of entitlement funds with Grant County
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Passed
File created:	12/11/2015			In control:	City Council
On agenda:				Final action:	11/3/2015
Title:	Grant County, Arkansas agreement for transfer of entitlement funds				
Sponsors:	Grants, Mayor's Office				
Indexes:	Contract, Grant				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES-15:163, 2. Agreement				
Date	Ver. Action By			Act	ion Result

Grant County, Arkansas agreement for transfer of entitlement funds

Arkansas State Police entered into an agreement with the City for the Internet Crimes Against Children Subaward and was signed on December 7, 2015. The grant amount is for \$13,054. The resolution number is RES-15:166 and was approved by Council on December 1, 2015.

Grant County, Arkansas entered into an ageement with the city for a transfer of Airport Improvement Entitlement Funds. Grant County will transfer \$150,000 of funding to Jonesboro in 2016 with Jonesboro transferring \$150,000 of funding to Grant County in 2017. The agreement was signed on November 3, 2015. The resolution is RES-15:163 and was approved by the City Council on November 3, 2015.

Attachments included are:

RES-15:163 Agreement